Morgan Lewis

Ronald W. Del Sesto Stephany Fan ronald.delsesto@morganlewis.com stephany.fan@morganlewis.com

February 4, 2022

<u>Via E-File</u>

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301-3398 Attention: Filing Center

Re: ExteNet Systems, LLC Notification of Conversion and Resulting Name Change

Dear Sir or Madam:

ExteNet Systems, LLC (formerly known as ExteNet Systems, Inc.) (the "Company") hereby notifies the Commission that the Company's current name is "ExteNet Systems, LLC" as a result of the Company's conversion from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion"). The Conversion was merely a change in the Company's corporate form accomplished through the filing of a Certificate of Conversion and a Certificate of Formation (together, the "Conversion Documents") with the Delaware Secretary of State and did not entail any merger or other transactions interrupting the existence of the Company.¹ The Conversion Documents are provided as <u>Attachment A</u> and the Company requests that the Commission update its records, including the Company's Certificate,² to reflect the conversion and resulting name change and, to the extent necessary, approve these changes. The Company will separately submit any required tariff filing(s) to reflect these changes upon request.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 United States

¹ See 8 Del. C. § 266(h) (stating "[w]hen a corporation has been converted to another entity or business form pursuant to this section, the other entity or business form shall, for all purposes of the laws of the State of Delaware, be deemed to be the same entity as the corporation.")

² In Oregon, the Company is authorized as a competitive provider with statewide local exchange and interexchange authority for the provision of private line (point-to-point) services pursuant to Order No. 08-411 granted in CP 1416 on August 8, 2008.

Public Utility Commission of Oregon February 4, 2022 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this filing. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the persons below.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Stephany Fan

Ronald W. Del Sesto Stephany Fan

Counsel for ExteNet Systems, LLC

Attachment A

Conversion Documents



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EXTENET SYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXTENET SYSTEMS, INC." TO "EXTENET SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:38 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 205107432 Date: 12-29-21

3574949 8100V SR# 20214245173

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:38 AM 12/29/2021 FILED 08:38 AM 12/29/2021 SR 20214245173 - File Number 3574949

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is October 1, 2002.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ExteNet Systems, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ExteNet Systems, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of 9:00 AM, Eastern Time, on December 30, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate on this 29th day of December, 2021.

EXTENET SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Name: Rich Coyle Title: President

[Signature Page to ExteNet Systems, Inc. Certificate of Conversion]

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EXTENET SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:38 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 205107432 Date: 12-29-21

3574949 8100V SR# 20214245173

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EXTENET SYSTEMS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of ExteNet Systems, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned authorized person to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 *et seq.*, as amended from time to time.

1. <u>Name.</u> The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is ExteNet Systems, LLC.

2. <u>Registered Office.</u> The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

3. <u>Registered Agent.</u> The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

4. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 9:00 AM, Eastern Time, on December 30, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Certificate of Formation this 29th day of December, 2021.

Name: Rich Coyle Title: Authorized Person

Attachment B

Authorization to Transact Business



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 FAX: (503) 378-4381 sos.oregon.gov/business

REGISTRY NUMBER: 191120196 TYPE: FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Next Renewal Date: 1/3/2023

EXTENET SYSTEMS, LLC 3030 WARRENVILLE RD STE 340 LISLE, IL 60532

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

DOCUMENT APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY FILED ON 1/3/2022 STATUS ACTIVE

NAME EXTENET SYSTEMS, LLC

JURISDICTION DELAWARE

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS 3030 WARRENVILLE RD

STE 340 LISLE, IL 60532

MAILING ADDRESS

3030 WARRENVILLE RD STE 340 LISLE, IL 60532 REGISTERED AGENT

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1127 BROADWAY ST NE STE 310 SALEM, OR 97301

DELHAT ACK - NEWAUT 01/03/2022

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, S	Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - <u>sos.oregon.gov/business</u> - Phone: (503) 986-2200
555 A	FILED: JAN 3, 2022
	OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE
REGISTRY NUMBER: 191120196	
accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this ap	191120196-22942952 pplication EXTENET SYSTEMS, LLC NEWAUT
e must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our ease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necess	r website.
) NAME: ExteNet Systems, LLC	sury.
NOTE: . (Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.	.L.C.) Must be identical to the name of record in home jurisdiction.
2) REGISTRY NUMBER IN HOME JURISDICTION	7) REGISTERED AGENT'S PUBLICLY AVAILABLE ADDRESS:
OR: CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (ATTACHED)	 (Must be an Oregon Street Address, which is identical to the registered agent's business office.)
(Please provide a web-verifiable registry number from the entity's home jurisdiction. Certain states, such as Delaware and New Jersey, do not provide	1127 Broadway Street NE, Suite 310
jurisdiction. Certain states, such as Delaware and New Jersey, do not provide status information online. Entities from such places must instead attach an official certificate of existence, current within 60 days of delivery to this office.)	Salem, OR 97301
3) DATE OF ORGANIZATION: DURATION, IF NOT PERPETUAL:	8) Address of Principal Office of the Business:
12/30/2021	3030 Warrenville Rd., Ste 340
	Lisle, IL 60532
4) STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION:	9) Address Where the Division May Mail Notices:
 4) STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION: Delaware 5) This foreign limited liability company satisfies the requirements of ORS 63.714(3). 	3030 Warrenville Rd., Ste 340
	Lisle, IL 60532
	10) How Will This Limited Liability Company Be Managed?
	_
3) NAME OF OREGON REGISTERED AGENT:	This LLC will be member managed by one or more members
Corporation Service Company) Execution: (At least one member or manager must sign.)	This LLC will be member-managed by one or more members. This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. this document does not fraudulently conceal fraudulently obscure.
 Execution: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law a Signature Printed N 	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law and Signature Printed N	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title:
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law and Signature Printed N	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title:
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law and Signature Printed N	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title:
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law and Signature Printed N	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title:
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law a Signature Printed N H. Ar	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title:
Corporation Service Company I) EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law an Signature Year Printed N H. Ar H. Ar	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title:
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law a Signature Printed N H. Ar	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Nthony Lehv Manager FETS Required ProcessingFee \$275
Corporation Service Company D) EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law an Signature Printed N H. Ar DNTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.) Marisa K. Williams, Sullivan & Worcester	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. This document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Nthony Lehv FERS Required ProcessingFee 5275 ProcessingFees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."
Corporation Service Company I) EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law an Signature Year Printed N H. Ar H. Ar	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. It this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Nthony Lehv Manager FETS Required ProcessingFee \$275
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law an Signature Printed N H. Ar DNTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.) Marisa K. Williams, Sullivan & Worcester IONE NUMBER: (Include area code.) 17 338 2485	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. This document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Manager FEES Required ProcessingFee 5275 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at sos oregon gov/lusuress, using the Business Name Search program.
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law a Signature Printed N H. Ar	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. This document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Manager FEES Required ProcessingFee 5275 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at sos oregon gov/lusuress, using the Business Name Search program.
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law a Signature Printed N H. Ar UNTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.) Arisa K. Williams, Sullivan & Worcester HONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. This document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Manager FEES Required ProcessingFee 5275 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at sos oregon gov/lusuress, using the Business Name Search program.
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law a Signature Printed N H. Ar UNTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.) Arisa K. Williams, Sullivan & Worcester HONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. This document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Manager FEES Required ProcessingFee 5275 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at sos oregon gov/lusuress, using the Business Name Search program.
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law a Signature Printed N H. Ar UNTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.) Arisa K. Williams, Sullivan & Worcester HONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. This document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Manager FEES Required ProcessingFee 5275 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at sos oregon gov/lusuress, using the Business Name Search program.
Corporation Service Company EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.) I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the liability company. This filing has been examined by me and is, Making false statements in this document is against the law a Signature Printed N H. Ar UNTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.) Arisa K. Williams, Sullivan & Worcester HONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers. This document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, person or any members, managers, employees or agents of the limited to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete. and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Name: Title: Manager FEES Required ProcessingFee 5275 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at sos oregon gov/lusuress, using the Business Name Search program.

-The First-State

Delaware

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EXTENET SYSTEMS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 205120711 Date: 12-30-21

3574949 8300 SR# 20214260642

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Page 1